
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AND BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS, FIRST HALF OF SEPTEMBER 1950 

(Averages of daily figures 1/. In millions of dollars) 

October 6, 1950 

Class of bank 
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34 
116 

1,709 

4,500 
1,167 

4,429 
1,165 

6,359 6,222 

All member banks 94,991 10,662 84,109 83,140 29,462 5,469 
Central reserve city banks: 
New York 21,554 3,724 17,830 
Chicago 5,587 1,107 4,480 

Reserve city banks 36,201 5,178 31,023 
Boston 1,9% 262 1,724 
New York 884 29 854 
Philadelphia 2,315 359 1,95^ 
Cleveland 4,480 48l 3,999 
Richmond 2,241 365 1,-876 
Atlanta 2,118 421 1,698 
Chicago 4,574 476 4,098 
3t. Louis 2,058 517 1,541 
Minneapolis 1,087 275 812 
Kansas City 3,028 798 2,229 
Dallas 2,788 599 2,189 
San Francisco 8,643 597 8,046 

Coiggry banks 31,649 872 30,776 
Boston 2,650 f 86 2,564 2,319 1 ,062 •181 367 331 35 
New York 4,621 90 4,531 4,090 3,390 306 741 660 80 
Philadelphia 2,383 19 2,364 2,08l 1,736 227 382 336 45 
Cleveland 2,589 21 2,568 2,245 1,713 278 4l4 355 59 
Richmond 2,163 100 2,063 1,789 892 276 304 259 45 
Atlanta 2,513 156 2,357 2,130 681 304 324 290 34 
Chicago 4,418 70 4,348 3,777 2,595 540 675 583 92 
St. Louis 1,748 52 1,696 1,492 639 224 236 211 25 
Minneapolis 1,466 63 1,404 1,239 738 189 211 186 25 
Kansas City 2,305 6l 2,244 1,917 318 364 290 246 44 
Dallas 2,930 127 2,803 2,367 248 513 345 296 49 
Ban Francisco 1,863 28 1,835 1,593 935 209 261 238 23 

NOTE: Demand deposits adjusted (demand deposits other than interbank and United States Government, less cash items reported as in process 
of collection) of all member Lani-s estimated at 74,700 million dollars| 

For numbered footnotes see next page. 
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DEPOSITS. RESERVES. Ai'lD BCRRO./jQlGS OF MEMBER BANKS - (Cont'd) j 

(Averages of daily figures. In millions of dollars) 

Federal Demand deposits except interbank 1 T: ime deposits 
Reserve 1st half 2nd half 1st half j 1st half 2nd half | 1st half 
district Sent. 1950 . Au?. 1950 1 Sevyfc. 19491 Sept. 1950 Aur-:. 19501 Sept. 19 49 

Countrv banks in places with population of 15.000 and over 1/ 

Total 18,183 17,951 16.608 8,851 8.864 8.812 

Boston 2,188 2,165 1,899 832 834 833 
New York 3,338 3,291 2,985 2,227 2,230 2,202 
Philadelphia 1,359 1,355 1,264 830 331 314 
Cleveland 1,500 1,479 1,350 909 910 916 
Richmond 1,182 1 ,152 1,128 412 412 409 
Atlanta 1,656 1,639 1,528 457 459 464 
Chicago 2,565 2,531 2,302 1,627 1,630 1,604 
St. Louis 710 706 669 349 348 344 
Minneapolis 641 632 634 297 297 301 
Xansas City 623 618 570 108 109 107 
Dallas 1,120 1,116 1,015 167 165 157 
San Francisco 1,300 1,265 1,265 638 639 662 

Country banks in places with "oonu lation of less than 15.1 300 

Total 12.593 12.387 11.956 6,097 6.100 6,077 

Boston 376 370 361 230 231 234 
New York 1,193 1,170 1,096 1,163 1,162 1,162 

899 Philadelphia 1,005 986 931 906 907 
1,162 
899 

Cleveland 1,068 1,055 1,023 804 805 813 
Richaond 881 840 859 480 480 482 
Atlanta 701 693 643 224 224 219 
Chicago 1,782 1,761 1,673 969 971 959 
St. Louis' 986 976 972 290 291 285 
Minneapolis 763 74-7 786 441 441 451 
Kansas City 1,621 1,606 1,604 210 210 209 
Dallas 1,683 1,670 1,505 82 31 70 
San Francisco 535 512 502 297 297 293 

1/ Includes any banks in outlying sections of reserve cities which have been 
given permission to carry the same reserves as country banks. 

Footnotes for preceding page (J.l): 
1/ Averages of daily closing figures for reserves and borrowings and of daily 

opening figures for other colunns, inasmuch as reserves required are based 
on deposits at opening of business. 

2/ Demand deposits subject to reserve requirements, i.e., gross demand deposits 
minus cash items reported as in process of collection and demand balances due 
frcm danestic banks.. 

2/ Includes sane interbank and U. S. Government time deposits; the amounts on call 
report dates are shown in the Member Bank Call Report. 
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J. lb 
DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AM) BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS - (Cont'd) 

("Averages of daily figures; in thousands of dollars. Comparability of 
figures is affected somewhat by changes in Federal Reserve membership, 
absorptions, etc., particularly in States designated by an asterisk.) 

Demand deposits except interbank Time deposits 

1st half 2nd half 1st half 1st half 2nd half 1st half 
Sept. 1950 Aug. 1950 Sept. 194s ) Sept. 195O Aug. 1950 Sept. 194S 

Country banks in places with population of less than 15, ,000 
Total, all State K

 

S!
 

"H
 

12,386,798 11,955,85: 5 6,096,999 6,100,250 6,076,738 
New England 397,102 390,288 379,231 243,314 243,727 246,443 
Maine 59,918 59,684 61,251 63,540 63,623 65,616 
New Hampshire * 81,421 78,976 74,881 28,293 28,264 27,965 
Vermont 49,096 47,574 44,58c > 54,903 54,908 55,374 
Massachusetts 138,320 135,773 131,955 52,020 52,101 53,360 
Rhode Island 1,016 984 832 ! 1,523 1,519 1,546 
Connecticut * ' 67,331 67,297 65,726 43,035 43,312 42,582 
Middle Atlantic 2,457,476 2,413,983 2,281,624 2,305,244 2,305,133 2,302,576 
New York 813,782 799,6.14 757,254 747,256 746,877 758,934 
New Jersey 596,456 582,629 547,148 547,469 546,905 533,771 
Pennsylvania 1,047,238 1,031,740 977,222 1,010,519 1,011,351 1 ,009 ,865 
E. North Central 2,568,454 2,535,438 2,419,547 1,667,073 1,670,485 1,663,597 
Ohio 637,666 627,277 597,711 502,609 503,496 506,032 
Indiana 426,367 421,659 407,708 187,814 187,794 179,683 
Illinois 944,481 935,109 910,606 391,520 393,235 389,151 
Michigan 357,088 352,372 311,190 366,376 366,467 362,752 
Wisconsin 202,852 199,021 192,332 218,754 219,493 225,979 
W. North Central 1,965,299 1,941,056 1,957.395 537,824 537,853 539,711 
Minnesota 263,637 258,075 259,658 213,162 212,727 217,861 

313,318 310,149 306,906 89,669 90,103 91,157 
Missouri 329,006 324,961 316,288 77,176 77,012 73,896 
North Dakota 82,498 79,681 95,945 29,827 29,946 30,996 
South Dakota 157,875 153,069 161,631 36,902 36,764 35,906 
Nebraska 330,293 329,506 327,542 43,179 43,223 43,l6o 
Kansas 488,672 485,615 489,425 47,909 48,078 - 46,735 
South Atlantic 1,248,202 1,206,252 1 ,180 ,560 592,592 593,044 589,432 
Delaware 17,613 17,214 17,859 11,806 11,815 11,710 
Maryland 175,769 170,904 156,543 120,261 120,511 120,796 
Virginia 324,247 307,116 320,401 223,676 223,422 217,992 
West Virginia 179,103 176,049 186,899 78,884 78,737 83,653 
North Carolina 131,421 121,948 122,553 47,943 48,501 50,067 
South Carolina 83,770 77,780 86,406 18,165 18,184 18,692 
Georgia 96,322 93,746 89,977 29,147 29,308 28,469 
Florida 239,957 241,495 199,922 62,710 62,566 58,053 
E. South Central 620,064 611,543 616,622 165,945 165,496 166,218 
Kentucky 263,244 261,200 268,147 46,880 46,845 47,768 
Tennessee 173,681 170,314 170,264 66,519 66,344 67,836 
Alabama 134,923 132,048 130,007 40,944 40,667 38,897 
Mississippi 48,216 47,981 48,204 11,602 11,640 11,717 

W. South Central 2 ,191 ,671 2,177,291 2,018,413 163,582 163,512 150,626 
Arkansas 164,466 163,859 161,364 32,354 32,411 #,531 
Louisiana 82,210 81,125 79,837 28,153 28,250 27,897 
Oklahoma 399,402 397,752 403,150 38,086 38,059 37,436 
Texas 1,545,593 : 1,534,555 1,374,062 64,989 64,792 54,762 

Mountain 7&,095 717,448 725,309 179,838 180,027 181,580 
Montana 159,675 158,065 174,461 41,252 41,204 41,796 
Idaho * 64,428 62,031 68,331 14,854 14,941 15,537 
Wyoming 96,111 93,904 93,183 21,055 21,076 21,655 
Colorado 243,745 237,148 230,762 48,369 48,342 49,013 
New Mexico 110,975 109,403 101,651 13,610 13,673 12,461 
Arizona 4,489 4,464 4,215 1,034 1,050 1,052 
Utah 1*6,669 44.605 45,465 34,326 34,411 34,613 
Nvvada 3,CO? 7.828 7,241 5,338 5,330 5,453 
Pacific I'll fo6" 393.499 377,152' 241,537 240,973 2#,555 
Washington 33,848 8);, 948 83,349; 41,2/7 41,237 41,137 
Oregon 68,228 82.920 75,641) 25,9;8 25,422 25,730 
California 233,991 2 2 5 6 3 1 218,1621 174,362 174,314 169,686 
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